01-20-2004

102649635 -R SHEET				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)			
ZADNO-AZIZI, Gholam-Reza FORD, John S. MARANO-FORD, April	THE FOUNDRY, LLC. 604 D. Fifth Avenue Redwood City, California 94063			
1-15-64	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	T 23 3			
3. Nature of conveyance:	A CO			
security Agreement Change of name				
Execution Date: Zadno-Azizi, 6/03/00; Marar	no-Ford and Ford, 5/25/2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/454,729	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes <u>X</u> No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_			
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Fred C. Hernandez Name of Person Signing Registration No. 41,832	01/12/2004 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_				

01/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000139 10454729

01 FC:8021

40.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GHOLAM-REZA ZADNO-AZIZI, a citizen of France, and JOHN S. FORD and APRIL MARANO-FORD, citizens of the United States, residing at 8213 Del Monte Avenue, Newark, California 94560; 319 30th Street, Manhattan Beach, California 90266 and 319 30th Street, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, respectively, have invented a new and useful BODY FLUID FLOW CONTROL DEVICE for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on September 16, 1997, being awarded Serial No. 08/931,552; and

WHEREAS, THE FOUNDRY, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having a place of business at 604 D Fifth Avenue, Redwood City, California 94063, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GHOLAM-REZA ZADNO-AZIZI, JOHN S. FORD and APRIL MARANO-FORD, effective April 11, 2000, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said THE FOUNDRY, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said THE FOUNDRY, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

GHOLAM-REZA ZADNO-AZIZ

JOHN S. FORD

APRIL MARANO-FORD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss	
On May 25,2000 before me, _appeared JOHN S. FORD,	Terri L. Teague, personally
personally known to me	
- OR -	
name is subscribed to the within instrume the same in his authorized capacity, and	atisfactory evidence to be the person whose ent and acknowledged to me that he executed that by his signature on the instrument the the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official se	
	TERRI L. TEAGUE Z COMM. # 1238877 ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			*	
COUNTY OF Alameda) ss)			Natar	•
On <u>6 3 00</u> be appeared GHOLAM-REZA Z	efore me, ADNO-AZIZ	Hiten i	Patel (Public)	_, personally
personally known to	o me				
- OR -					4.

 \underline{X} proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Pater)

Signature of Notary

HITEN PATEL
COMM. #1232157
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (ALAMEDA COUNTY (My Comm. Expires Sep.10, 2003 (My Comm. Expires Sep.1

PATENT

REEL: 014886 FRAME: 0024

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On May 25,2000 before me, appeared APRIL MARANO-FORD,	Terri L. Teague	, personally
personally known to me		
- OR -		
$\frac{x}{x}$ proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrur the same in his authorized capacity, an person, or the entity upon behalf of whi	ment and acknowledged to me id that by his signature on the	e that he executed instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official s		
Sig.ii.		
	TERRIL. TEAGUE COMM. # 1239877	1